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Fifth District (5E) = Roughly 10% of the US Economy 
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Regional Staff—Research Interests 
     Ann Macheras, Vice President—Regional  

      Workforce development   

     Santiago Pinto, Regional Research Economist 

      Applied microeconomics  

     Andy Bauer, Regional Economist 

      Economic indicators, business employment dynamics, consumer finances 

     Rick Kaglic, Regional Economist 

      State and local finance, workforce development   

     Sonya Waddell, Associate Economist 

      Housing market dynamics, household credit conditions  

     Aileen Watson and Judy Cox, Senior Economic Analysts 

      Survey methods and analysis—Manufacturing and Service Sectors  

     Jamie Feik, Regional Research Associate 

      Data management  



A Closer Look at Current Analysis in the 

Regional Group 

•Beige Book and Roundtables 

•Workshops/Regional Forums/Conferences 

•Policy Briefing Preparations and Presentations 

•Commentaries/Articles on the District Economy 

•Manufacturing and Service Sector Surveys 

•Develop Measures of District Economic Activity 



Monitoring District Activity—Surveys 
  Manufacturing    Services 
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Monitoring Economic Indicators—Coincident Indexes 
 

  District      States 
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Monitoring Port Activity 
              District Ports (Baltimore-right axis)                         Competitor Ports (12L—right axis)  
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Monitoring Small Business Activity 
  Optimism Index   Sales—Current and Expected 
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Regional Staff—Contact Information 
 

Ann Macheras, Vice President—Regional  ann.macheras@rich.frb.org 804 697 8752 

Santiago Pinto, Regional Research Economist santiago.pinto@rich.frb.org 804 697 8822 

Andy Bauer, Regional Economist  andy.bauer@rich.frb.org 410 576 3392 

Rick Kaglic, Regional Economist  richard.kaglic@rich.frb.org 704 358 2116 

Sonya Waddell, Associate Economist  sonya.waddell@rich.frb.org 804 697 2694 

Aileen Watson, Senior Economic Analyst aileen.watson@rich.frb.org 804 697 7795 

Judy Cox, Senior Economic Analyst  judy.cox@rich.frb.org 804 697 8152 

Jamie Feik, Regional Research Associate jamie.feik@rich.frb.org 804 697 8149 

Jeanette Wiley, Administrative Assistant jeanette.wiley@rich.frb.org 804 697 8879 

Bob Schnorbus, Regional Economic Manager bob.schnorbus@gmail.com 804 697 8364 

 

 

Visit our website at www.richmondfed.org for more information on regional activities. 
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The Richmond Fed’s 

Use of Data 



D 

DATA 

Category 1  

(FRBR-Collected) 

• Contacts across 

the District 

Category 2 (Govt) 

For example… 

• BLS 

• BEA 

• Census Bureau 

• State Data Centers 

• FDIC 

• FHFA 

Category 3 (Other) 

For example… 

• MBA 

• LPS Applied Analytics 

• FRBNY CCP (Equifax)  

• CoreLogic Real Estate 

Analytics 

• NFIB 

 

Data Used by the Regional Economics Unit 









Thank You ! ! ! 

Questions? 


